Hence, we have given due cognizance to the base price derived using the formula prescribed under ICDR

Regulations for the Resulting Company.

This Report should be read along with the limitations mentioned herein 7

For Equity Shares of KCL:

“Forevery 100 (Hundred) equity shares offace and paid-up value of Rs. 100/- (Hundred) held in KCL 9,706(Nine thousand seven hundred and six) equity shares offace and paid-up value ofRs. 1/- (One) in KGL”
The computation for fair equity share entitlement ratio for Demerger of Demerged Undertaking intoResulting Comapany is tabulated below:

[B= Resulting Company|Demerged Undertaking
Yamerer Value perValuation Approach nity EquityShare Weight WeightShare (INR)(INR)